OTWG and Task Forces 2023 Leadership Nominations and 2023 Training Schedule

Operations Training Work Group, Black Start Training Task Force, ERCOT Operator Certification Task Force, Human Performance Improvement Task Force, Nodal Operating Guide Revision Request Task Force, Operator Training Seminar Task Force, and the Severe Weather Drill Task Force.
1. OTWG Chair David Blackshear, PNM Resources / TNMP
0. David.blackshear@pnmresources.com
0. Mobile: 713.703.9557
1. OTWG Vice Chair James Ballard, ERCOT
1. james.ballard@ercot.com
1. 214.476.0175
1. BSTTF Chair David Blackshear, PNM Resources / TNMP
2. David.blackshear@pnmresources.com
2. Mobile: 713.703.9557
1. BSTTF Vice Chair John Jarmon, ERCOT
3. john.jarmon@ercot.com
3. 512.248.3035
1. EOCTF Chair Steve Rainwater, ERCOT
4. steven.rainwater@ercot.com
4. 512.248.4879
1. EOCTF Vice Chair Dante’ Jackson, CNP
5. dante.jackson@centerpointenergy.com
5. 832.955.0444
1. HPITF Chair Miguel Montes, CNP
6. michael.cruz-montes@CENTERPOINTENERGY.COM
6. *
1. HPITF Vice Chair Michael Goulding, Cross Texas
7. mgoulding@CROSSTEXAS.COM
7. 512.982.5708
1. NOGRRTF Chair Tamme Chilton, CNP
8. tamme.chilton@centerpointenergy.com
8. 713.207.2337
1. NOGRRTF Vice Chair Michael Dieringer, AEN
9. Michael.Dieringer@austinenergy.com
9. 361.217.8199
1. OTSTF Chair Manuel Sanchez, Oncor
10. manuel.sanchez@oncor.com
10. 214.304.0717
1. OTSTF Vice Chair Aaron Ballew, ERCOT
11. aaron.ballew@ercot.com
11. 512.576.3837
1. SWDTF Chair Nate Perio, CNP
12. nathaniel.perio@centerpointenergy.com
12. *
1. SWDTF Vice Chair John Jarmon, ERCOT
13. John.Jarmon@ercot.com
13. 512.248.3035

2023 Training Schedule
· Black Start Training
· Monday 1300-1700, Tuesday & Wednesday 0800-1700 (CEH Available) 
· Pilot Week – Monday afternoon May 22nd, Tue-Wed
· (Week of July 4th, Wednesday 1300-1700, Thursday & Friday 0800-1700) 
· Each Week (6 weeks), June 5th-July 12th 
· On Campus in Taylor
· CBT course in advance
· Macomber Map will be used again in 2023
· Summer Load Shed Workshop (SB3)
· Thursday June 1st 
· 0900-1200
· No CEH
· Hurricane Severe Weather Drill
· Thursday August 24th 
· 0800-1600
· No CEH
· Operations Training Seminar
· Thursdays 0800-1700 (CEH TBD)
· Each Week (6 weeks) October 12th-November 16th 
· GridEx 7
· November 14th-15th 
· 0800-1700
· No CEH
· Winter Load Shed Workshop (SB3)
· Thursday December 7th 
· 0900-1200
· No CEH

